Whereas, the Nash County Historical Association, Inc., has implemented plans to 

preserve Stonewall by completing the exterior restoration; and 

Whereas, the Nash County Historical Association, Inc., has demonstrated public 

support for the restoration of Stonewall by raising eighty-six thousand five hundred dollars 

($86,500) from local private donations, private foundation grants and local projects; and 

Whereas, the Nash County Historical Association, Inc., is preserving Stonewall as 

one of the chief architectural monuments of North Carolina and will open the house to the